PUBLIC NOTICE
Coachella Valley Water District
Notice of Unclaimed Funds
August 11t 2023

Pursuant to Government Code § 50050-50056, the Coachella Valley Water District
(District) hereby issues notice that the District is in possession of certain refundable
monies, which have remained unclaimed in the District’s records for three years or more.

The eligible, unclaimed funds that remain unclaimed as of September 25", 2023, will be
escheated to and become the property of the District.

A complete list of unclaimed monies and individual names of potential claimants is
available on the District’s website at http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices.

Anyone who has a legal right to the Unclaimed Property must file a written claim with the
Finance Department at the contact information below, on or before September 25,
2023.

The claim must identify the name of the claimant, the claimant’s current address and
phone number, the amount claimed, and the grounds on which the claim is founded. The
Finance Director has the right to demand further proof of identity and other facts to
establish any claim and may accept or reject a claim. If the claim is rejected, the claimant
may file a verified complaint seeking to recover all, or a designated part, of the Unclaimed
Property in a court of competent jurisdiction within Riverside County and serve a copy of
the complaint and summons upon the Finance Director. A copy of the complaint and
summons must be served within thirty (30) days of receiving the District’s notice the claim
was rejected.

To ensure timely processing of your claim, please add “Unclaimed Property” on the
subject line of your message.

Claim address:

Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD)
Finance Department

75515 Hovley Lane East

Palm Desert, CA 92211

Claim email: Finance@cvwd.org

Contact: Sara Hypes, Accounting Supervisor — SHypes@cvwd.org or 760-398-2651



http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices
mailto:Finance@cvwd.org
mailto:SHypes@cvwd.org

PUBLIC NOTICE
Coachella Valley Water District
Notice of Unclaimed Funds
August 18t 2023

Pursuant to Government Code § 50050-50056, the Coachella Valley Water District
(District) hereby issues notice that the District is in possession of certain refundable
monies, which have remained unclaimed in the District’s records for three years or more.

The eligible, unclaimed funds that remain unclaimed as of September 25", 2023, will be
escheated to and become the property of the District.

A complete list of unclaimed monies and individual names of potential claimants is
available on the District’'s website at http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices.

Anyone who has a legal right to the Unclaimed Property must file a written claim with the
Finance Department at the contact information below, on or before September 25,
2023.

The claim must identify the name of the claimant, the claimant’s current address and
phone number, the amount claimed, and the grounds on which the claim is founded. The
Finance Director has the right to demand further proof of identity and other facts to
establish any claim and may accept or reject a claim. If the claim is rejected, the claimant
may file a verified complaint seeking to recover all, or a designated part, of the Unclaimed
Property in a court of competent jurisdiction within Riverside County and serve a copy of
the complaint and summons upon the Finance Director. A copy of the complaint and
summons must be served within thirty (30) days of receiving the District’s notice the claim
was rejected.

To ensure timely processing of your claim, please add “Unclaimed Property” on the
subject line of your message.

Claim address:

Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD)
Finance Department

75515 Hovley Lane East

Palm Desert, CA 92211

Claim email: Finance@cvwd.org

Contact: Sara Hypes, Accounting Supervisor — SHypes@cvwd.org or 760-398-2651



http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices
mailto:Finance@cvwd.org
mailto:SHypes@cvwd.org

UNCLAIMED CHECKS THROUGH 6-30-2020

Payee Name

ALL BIG CANINES, LLC
ALVAREZ, LORENA

APPLEBY, J. O.

ARTHUR, GREER M.

BLUE, TODD

BRAVO PROPERTIES, INC.
BROCK, PATRICIA L.

BROOKS, TRACI

CARMEL CHURCH LLC
CASTOR, JAMES J.

CAT CITY OIL INC.

CERVANTES, CARLOS
COLORADO, MARIA D.
CRAWFORD, LEONARD
CUTRONE, JOHN

DARLING, RICHARD AND KRESS
DIAZ, STELLA

DOHERTY, ERIN

FEILD, DAVID

FEINBERG, GERALD

FIELD ASSET SERVICES LLC
FUQUA, LAUREL

GARRISON, ROBERT

GUAN, YONGCHENG

HOWARD, ROBERT

HPC-KCB MONTEREY

MOLL, C. EDWARD
MOSKOWITZ, IRWIN
MRAZEK-CROSS, MARGARITA
NESBITT, MERYL M.

PATMON, LETHA

PATTERSON, PARRY

PROMISE ASSISTED LIVING, LLC ST0151
RANKIN, MARIANNE
REIBSTEIN, REBECCA
ROBBINS, EILEEN M.
ROBINSON, WILLIAM

ROYCE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS
RUIS, JOSEPH

RYAN, BARBARA C.

SANDI, JIMMY & MARILYN
SHAPIRO, RENA AND BERNARD
SHIELDS RESIDENTIAL (18-9365)
STALEY, ROBERT D.

STEEN, JAIME

STEIN DESIGN

STERLING RIDGE LLC
STERLING RIDGE LLC
STEWART, COURT

SURENDER VUTHOORI

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TOM WILLIAMS (PZ 18-9278)

Reference Number

Domestic Water Fund

122494
122026
117111
114409
115941
122502
119389
114726
115948
117124
120649
116425
116550
114416
117137
120197
122231
121144
115285
113550
116428
116982
119586
121065
119857
116795
114829
121006
122563
115997
119600
114443
116819
119604
119605
117390
119971
MW 7087/7088
118817
120478
117585
121649
118277
114452
116887
121176
119839
119839
120741
118642
121019
117744

Reference Date

06/18/2020
05/21/2020
08/08/2019
03/14/2019
06/06/2019
06/18/2020
12/12/2019
03/28/2019
06/06/2019
08/08/2019
02/20/2020
06/27/2019
07/03/2019
03/14/2019
08/08/2019
01/30/2020
06/04/2020
03/19/2020
05/02/2019
01/24/2019
06/27/2019
08/01/2019
12/20/2019
03/12/2020
01/09/2020
07/18/2019
04/04/2019
03/12/2020
06/25/2020
06/06/2019
12/20/2019
03/14/2019
07/18/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
08/15/2019
01/16/2020
01/30/2009
11/07/2019
02/13/2020
08/29/2019
04/23/2020
10/03/2019
03/14/2019
07/25/2019
03/19/2020
01/02/2020
01/02/2020
02/27/2020
10/24/2019
03/12/2020
09/05/2019

Amount

$775.43
$35.00
$1,060.63
$199.94
$67.64
$3,651.66
$94.29
$220.00
$113.06
$34.91
$1,592.26
$16.79
$87.75
$24.99
$27.35
$25.35
$68.73
$350.00
$158.96
$3,281.62
$109.44
$22.23
$47.45
$105.90
$44.70
$291.46
$195.01
$34.56
$24.66
$15.00
$21.03
$25.69
$849.41
$47.57
$83.31
$100.00
$142.80
$12,553.00
$1,367.13
$23.62
$59.48
$60.23
$1,500.00
$46.66
$114.34
$350.00
$7,695.00
$7,695.00
$58.61
$304.88
$31.63
$959.74



UNCLAIMED CHECKS THROUGH 6-30-2020

Payee Name Reference Number Reference Date Amount

Domestic Water Fund

TSAI, ROSLIN 113888 02/14/2019 $91.40
VALENTINE, TOM 116120 06/06/2019 $110.00
VARGAS, ALBERTO 114162 02/28/2019 $44.94
WASHINGTON ADAMS SPE, LLC 121361 04/02/2020 $190.92
WASHINGTON ADAMS SPE, LLC 121854 05/07/2020 $47.17
WESTLY, EINAR MICHAEL 117947 09/19/2019 $35.26

Sub-Total Domestic Water Fund $47,385.59

Multiple Funds

ARCHIVESOCIAL, INC. 120521 02/13/2020 $2,388.00
DONNA FISH 112723 12/06/2018 $447.89
RODRIGUEZ, ADAN 22653 03/28/2018 $2.00
RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN 21365 07/06/2017 $4.23
ROMERO, MIGUEL A 18726 12/03/2015 $12.27
RONALD BLYMILLER 87638 11/19/2015 $187.20
SANDRA FITZ 102164 06/15/2017 $13.00
TORRES, JOHN 119555 12/12/2019 $22.85

Sub-Total Multiple Funds $3,077.44

GRAND TOTAL UNCLAIMED FUNDS $ 50,463.03
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