

PUBLIC NOTICE
Coachella Valley Water District
Notice of Unclaimed Funds
August 11th, 2023

Pursuant to Government Code § 50050-50056, the Coachella Valley Water District (District) hereby issues notice that the District is in possession of certain refundable monies, which have remained unclaimed in the District's records for three years or more.

The eligible, unclaimed funds that remain unclaimed as of September 25th, 2023, will be escheated to and become the property of the District.

A complete list of unclaimed monies and individual names of potential claimants is available on the District's website at <http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices>.

Anyone who has a legal right to the Unclaimed Property must file a written claim with the Finance Department at the contact information below, on or before **September 25th, 2023**.

The claim must identify the name of the claimant, the claimant's current address and phone number, the amount claimed, and the grounds on which the claim is founded. The Finance Director has the right to demand further proof of identity and other facts to establish any claim and may accept or reject a claim. If the claim is rejected, the claimant may file a verified complaint seeking to recover all, or a designated part, of the Unclaimed Property in a court of competent jurisdiction within Riverside County and serve a copy of the complaint and summons upon the Finance Director. A copy of the complaint and summons must be served within thirty (30) days of receiving the District's notice the claim was rejected.

To ensure timely processing of your claim, please add "Unclaimed Property" on the subject line of your message.

Claim address:

Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD)

Finance Department
75515 Hovley Lane East
Palm Desert, CA 92211

Claim email: Finance@cvwd.org

Contact: Sara Hypes, Accounting Supervisor – SHypes@cvwd.org or 760-398-2651

PUBLIC NOTICE
Coachella Valley Water District
Notice of Unclaimed Funds
August 18th, 2023

Pursuant to Government Code § 50050-50056, the Coachella Valley Water District (District) hereby issues notice that the District is in possession of certain refundable monies, which have remained unclaimed in the District's records for three years or more.

The eligible, unclaimed funds that remain unclaimed as of September 25th, 2023, will be escheated to and become the property of the District.

A complete list of unclaimed monies and individual names of potential claimants is available on the District's website at <http://cvwd.org/544/Public-Notices>.

Anyone who has a legal right to the Unclaimed Property must file a written claim with the Finance Department at the contact information below, on or before **September 25th, 2023**.

The claim must identify the name of the claimant, the claimant's current address and phone number, the amount claimed, and the grounds on which the claim is founded. The Finance Director has the right to demand further proof of identity and other facts to establish any claim and may accept or reject a claim. If the claim is rejected, the claimant may file a verified complaint seeking to recover all, or a designated part, of the Unclaimed Property in a court of competent jurisdiction within Riverside County and serve a copy of the complaint and summons upon the Finance Director. A copy of the complaint and summons must be served within thirty (30) days of receiving the District's notice the claim was rejected.

To ensure timely processing of your claim, please add "Unclaimed Property" on the subject line of your message.

Claim address:

Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD)

Finance Department
75515 Hovley Lane East
Palm Desert, CA 92211

Claim email: Finance@cvwd.org

Contact: Sara Hypes, Accounting Supervisor – SHypes@cvwd.org or 760-398-2651



UNCLAIMED CHECKS THROUGH 6-30-2020

Payee Name	Reference Number	Reference Date	Amount
Domestic Water Fund			
ALL BIG CANINES, LLC	122494	06/18/2020	\$775.43
ALVAREZ, LORENA	122026	05/21/2020	\$35.00
APPLEBY, J. O.	117111	08/08/2019	\$1,060.63
ARTHUR, GREER M.	114409	03/14/2019	\$199.94
BLUE, TODD	115941	06/06/2019	\$67.64
BRAVO PROPERTIES, INC.	122502	06/18/2020	\$3,651.66
BROCK, PATRICIA L.	119389	12/12/2019	\$94.29
BROOKS, TRACI	114726	03/28/2019	\$220.00
CARMEL CHURCH LLC	115948	06/06/2019	\$113.06
CASTOR, JAMES J.	117124	08/08/2019	\$34.91
CAT CITY OIL INC.	120649	02/20/2020	\$1,592.26
CERVANTES, CARLOS	116425	06/27/2019	\$16.79
COLORADO, MARIA D.	116550	07/03/2019	\$87.75
CRAWFORD, LEONARD	114416	03/14/2019	\$24.99
CUTRONE, JOHN	117137	08/08/2019	\$27.35
DARLING, RICHARD AND KRESS	120197	01/30/2020	\$25.35
DIAZ, STELLA	122231	06/04/2020	\$68.73
DOHERTY, ERIN	121144	03/19/2020	\$350.00
FEILD, DAVID	115285	05/02/2019	\$158.96
FEINBERG, GERALD	113550	01/24/2019	\$3,281.62
FIELD ASSET SERVICES LLC	116428	06/27/2019	\$109.44
FUQUA, LAUREL	116982	08/01/2019	\$22.23
GARRISON, ROBERT	119586	12/20/2019	\$47.45
GUAN, YONGCHENG	121065	03/12/2020	\$105.90
HOWARD, ROBERT	119857	01/09/2020	\$44.70
HPC-KCB MONTEREY	116795	07/18/2019	\$291.46
MOLL, C. EDWARD	114829	04/04/2019	\$195.01
MOSKOWITZ, IRWIN	121006	03/12/2020	\$34.56
MRAZEK-CROSS, MARGARITA	122563	06/25/2020	\$24.66
NESBITT, MERYL M.	115997	06/06/2019	\$15.00
PATMON, LETHA	119600	12/20/2019	\$21.03
PATTERSON, PARRY	114443	03/14/2019	\$25.69
PROMISE ASSISTED LIVING, LLC ST0151	116819	07/18/2019	\$849.41
RANKIN, MARIANNE	119604	12/20/2019	\$47.57
REIBSTEIN, REBECCA	119605	12/20/2019	\$83.31
ROBBINS, EILEEN M.	117390	08/15/2019	\$100.00
ROBINSON, WILLIAM	119971	01/16/2020	\$142.80
ROYCE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS	MW 7087/7088	01/30/2009	\$12,553.00
RUIS, JOSEPH	118817	11/07/2019	\$1,367.13
RYAN, BARBARA C.	120478	02/13/2020	\$23.62
SANDI, JIMMY & MARILYN	117585	08/29/2019	\$59.48
SHAPIRO, RENA AND BERNARD	121649	04/23/2020	\$60.23
SHIELDS RESIDENTIAL (18-9365)	118277	10/03/2019	\$1,500.00
STALEY, ROBERT D.	114452	03/14/2019	\$46.66
STEEN, JAIME	116887	07/25/2019	\$114.34
STEIN DESIGN	121176	03/19/2020	\$350.00
STERLING RIDGE LLC	119839	01/02/2020	\$7,695.00
STERLING RIDGE LLC	119839	01/02/2020	\$7,695.00
STEWART, COURT	120741	02/27/2020	\$58.61
SURRENDER VUTHOORI	118642	10/24/2019	\$304.88
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	121019	03/12/2020	\$31.63
TOM WILLIAMS (PZ 18-9278)	117744	09/05/2019	\$959.74



UNCLAIMED CHECKS THROUGH 6-30-2020

Payee Name	Reference Number	Reference Date	Amount
Domestic Water Fund			
TSAI, ROSLIN	113888	02/14/2019	\$91.40
VALENTINE, TOM	116120	06/06/2019	\$110.00
VARGAS, ALBERTO	114162	02/28/2019	\$44.94
WASHINGTON ADAMS SPE, LLC	121361	04/02/2020	\$190.92
WASHINGTON ADAMS SPE, LLC	121854	05/07/2020	\$47.17
WESTLY, EINAR MICHAEL	117947	09/19/2019	\$35.26
Sub-Total Domestic Water Fund			\$47,385.59
Multiple Funds			
ARCHIVESOCIAL, INC.	120521	02/13/2020	\$2,388.00
DONNA FISH	112723	12/06/2018	\$447.89
RODRIGUEZ, ADAN	22653	03/28/2018	\$2.00
RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN	21365	07/06/2017	\$4.23
ROMERO, MIGUEL A	18726	12/03/2015	\$12.27
RONALD BLYMILLER	87638	11/19/2015	\$187.20
SANDRA FITZ	102164	06/15/2017	\$13.00
TORRES, JOHN	119555	12/12/2019	\$22.85
Sub-Total Multiple Funds			\$3,077.44
GRAND TOTAL UNCLAIMED FUNDS \$			50,463.03